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1997 WISCONSIN ACT 139

AN ACT to create 440.205 othe statuteg;elating to: the issuance of administrative warnings to holders of creden
tialsissued by the department of regulation and licensing and granting rule—making authority

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SecTioN 1. 440.205 of the statutes is created to read:
440.205 Administrative warnings. If the depart
mentor a board, examining board ofikéited credential
ing board in the department determines during an inves
tigation that there is evidence of misconduct by a
credential holder the department, boardxamining
boardor afiliated credentialing board may close fhe
vestigationby issuing an administrative warning to the
credentiaholder The department @ board, examining
boardor afiliated credentialingpoard may issue an-ad
ministrativewarning under thisection only if the depart
mentor boardexamining board or fliated credential
ing board determines that no furthestion is warranted
becaus¢he complaint involves a first occurrence of a mi
norviolation and the issuance of an administratieen
ing adequately protects the public jaytting the creden

administrativewarning through a personal appearance
beforethe department, board, examining board fii-af
ated credentialingboard that issued the administrative
warning. Administrative warnings do not constitute an
adjudicationof guilt or the imposition of discipline and
may not be used as evidence that the credential holder is
guilty of the alleged misconduct. Howeyira subse
quentallegation of misconduct bhe credential holder

is received by the department or a board, examining
boardor afiliated credentialing board in thdepartment,

the matter relating to the issuance of the administrative
warningmay be reopened and disciplingmpceedings
may be commenced on the matter the administrative
warningmay be used in argsubsequent disciplinary pro
ceedingas evidence that the credential holder had actual
knowledgethat the misconduct that was the basis for the
administrativewarning was contrary to lawr herecord
thatan administrative warning wassued shall be a pub

lic record. The contents of the administrative warning

tial holder on notice that any subsequent violation may shallbe private and confidential. The department shall

resultin disciplinary action. If an administrative warning
is issued, the credential holder may obtaievaew of the

promulgaterules establishing uniform procedures for the
issuanceand use of administrative warnings.

* Section 9911, WiscoNsIN STATUTES 1995-96: Efective date of acts.

“Every act and every portion of an act enacted by the legislatu

the governotrs partial veto which does not expressly prescribe the time when it tatssbill take ééct on the day after its date of publicati
asdesignated” by the secretary of state [the date of publication may not be more than 10 working days after the date of enactment].



